
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
Bayston Hill Beeches PH
Belle Vue Brooklands PH
Shrewsbury Bus Station

27 1

0800
0804
0815
0826

27 1 27 1 27 1 27 1

0830 Then
at

these
mins

00 30 past
each
hour
until

1800
0834 04 34 1804
0847 17 47 1817
0900 30 00 1830

27 1

1826
1830
1841
1850

27 1

1856
1900
1911
1920

27 2

1926
1930

--
--

27 3

1926
1930
1941
1950

27 3

2026
2030
2041
2050

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Belle Vue ESSO Garage
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

27 1

0744
0754
0800

27 1 27 1 27 1 27 1

0810
Then

at

40 10
until

1740
0821 51 21 1751
0830 00 30 1800

27 1

1810
1820
1826

27 1

1840
1850
1856

27 1

1910
1920
1926

27 1

2010
2020
2026

 
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
Bayston Hill Beeches PH
Belle Vue Brooklands PH
Shrewsbury Bus Station

27
0800
0804
0815
0826

27 27 27 27
0830 Then

at
these
mins

00 30 past
each
hour
until

1800
0834 04 34 1804
0847 17 47 1817
0900 30 00 1830

27
1826
1830
1841
1850

27
1856
1900
1911
1920

27
1926
1930
1941
1950

27
2026
2030
2041
2050

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Belle Vue ESSO Garage
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

27
0744
0754
0800

27 27 27 27
0810

Then
at

40 10
until

1740
0821 51 21 1751
0830 00 30 1800

27
1810
1820
1826

27
1840
1850
1856

27
1910
1920
1926

27
2010
2020
2026

27/N27 Shrewsbury to Bayston Hill

via Meole Brace - Valid from Wednesday, December 24, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct


	Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
	Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

