

## 27/N27 Shrewsbury to Bayston Hill

via Meole Brace - Valid from Wednesday, December 24, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

### Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	27 <sup>1</sup>	27 <sup>2</sup>	27 <sup>3</sup>	27 <sup>3</sup>						
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926	1926	2026
Bayston Hill Beeches PH	0804	0834	04	34	1804	1830	1900	1930	1930	2030
Belle Vue Brooklands PH	0815	0847	17	47	1817	1841	1911	--	1941	2041
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0826	0900	30	00	1830	1850	1920	--	1950	2050

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays <sup>2</sup> Runs Wednesdays only <sup>3</sup> Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

### Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

	27 <sup>1</sup>							
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0744	0810	40	10	1740	1810	1840	1910 2010
Belle Vue ESSO Garage	0754	0821	51	21	1751	1820	1850	1920 2020
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926 2026

<sup>1</sup> Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

### Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926 2026
Bayston Hill Beeches PH	0804	0834	04	34	1804	1830	1900	1930 2030
Belle Vue Brooklands PH	0815	0847	17	47	1817	1841	1911	1941 2041
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0826	0900	30	00	1830	1850	1920	1950 2050

### Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0744	0810	40	10	1740	1810	1840	1910 2010
Belle Vue ESSO Garage	0754	0821	51	21	1751	1820	1850	1920 2020
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926 2026